1/8
E1 E3
1 2
ELARA - Butterfly valve DN50-800
Description
Double eccentric butterfly valve in 3 variations of sealing
• TG with PTFE+25% glass fibre seat
• TI Fire Safe

E1C 0150 . 6 B . 3HD . 4A . 4A0 . TG - ATEX
ELARA - Butterfly valve DN50-800
Type code
Mounting the valve at the end of a line on request
Pressure and temperature limits of application are dependent of the working conditions
 Body type
E1C Wafer DN50-800
E3C Lug DN50-800
 Nominal diameter 050-800 mm
 Working pressure
3 16 bar DN50-800
4 20 bar DN50-700
5 25 bar DN50-500
6 40 bar DN50-200
7 50 bar DN50-100
 Rating
for E1C (Wafer)
5 PN 10 / 16 / 25 / ANSI cl.150 DN 450-800
6 PN 10 / 16 / 25 / 40 / ANSI cl.150 DN 350-400
B PN 10 / 16 / 25 / 40 / ANSI cl.150 / 300 DN 50-300
for E3C (Lug)
2 PN 10 DN 200-800
3
PN 10 / 16 DN 50-150
PN 16 DN 200-800
A ANSI cl.150 DN 50-800
5 PN 25 DN 200-800
6
PN 25 / 40 DN 50-150
PN 40 DN 200-400
B ANSI cl.300 (~50bar) DN 50-300
 Body
3HD Cast steel, A216WCB, SODOX coated
4C0 Stainless steel 1.4408, A351CF8M
 Shaft
4A Stainless steel 1.4021 (with cast steel body 3HD)
4T Stainless steel 1.4462 (with stainless steel body 4C0)
 Disc
4C0
Stainless steel 1.4408, A351CF8M (with cast steel body 3HD) DN 50-125
Stainless steel 1.4408, A351CF8M (with stainless steel body 4C0) DN 50-800
4A0 Stainless steel 1.4021 (with cast steel body 3HD) DN 150-800
 Seat
TG PTFE with 25% glass fibre DN 50-800
TI Fire Safe DN 50-800
IN Stainless steel (max. 25 bar) DN 50-800
 ATEX option ATEX Execution according to ATEX 94/9/EC, Zone 1 and 21 – Gr II, Cat. 2 G/D
4/8www.interapp.net
ELARA E1C ELARA E3C
(TG) (TI, IN) E1C E3C
DN d1 d2 A B C D1 D3 s1 s2 s1 s2 E G ISO5211 y b [kg] [kg]
50 48 68 163 93 44 105 154 12 32 0 41 19 14 F07 9 70 5,3 7,5
65 64 82 170 100 47 125 178 47 58 38 63 19 14 F07 9 70 6,0 9,2
80 80 100 174 106 47 140 196 64 68 55 73 19 14 F07 9 70 7,0 10,3
100 101 123 206 123 53 163 225 84 88 77 93 19 14 F07 9 70 8,7 12,4
125 121 146 215 137 57 193 260 112 117 105 121 19 14 F07 9 70 12,0 16,7
G
C D1 D3
4x Øy / Øb
A
B
E
s1 s2 d2d1
ISO 5211
ELARA DN 50 - 125
TG TI (Fire Safe) IN
PTFE
25%GF
PTFE
25%GF
INCONEL INCONEL
ï
ELARA - Butterfly valve DN50-800